

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.162
TO BE ANSWERED ON 4.2.2019


DEVELOPMENT OF MYTHOLOGICAL CULTURAL
HERITAGES OF MITHILA REGION


+162. SHRI KIRTI AZAD:


 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the mythological-historical-cultural heritages of Mithila region of Bihar which are being developed at present; and


(b) the steps taken by the Government for development of these heritages?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND MINISTER
OF STATE FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a)&(b) In Mithila region “Remains of Ancient Fort or Garh” locally known as Raja Balika Garh, Balirajgarh, district Madhubani in Bihar is a centrally protected monument under Archaeological Survey of India.
Annual maintenance work at the monument is carried out and at present construction of boundary wall is in progress.

